General Announcement::Sustainability Report "Sustaining Our Future"

Issuer & Securities

Issuer/ Manager	DEL MONTE PACIFIC LIMITED
Securities	DEL MONTE PACIFIC LIMITED - VGG270541169 - D03
Stapled Security	No

Announcement Details

Announcement Title	General Announcement
Date & Time of Broadcast	08-Oct-2018 12:15:47
Status	New
Announcement Sub Title	Sustainability Report "Sustaining Our Future"
Announcement Reference	SG181008OTHRNZHP
Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)	Antonio E S Ungson
Designation	Company Secretary
Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)	Please see attached.
Attachments	DMPL Announcement re Sustainability Report.pdf Total size =16K



G+

DEL MONTE PACIFIC LIMITED

(Incorporated in the British Virgin Islands)

SUSTAINABILITY REPORT "SUSTAINING OUR FUTURE"

Del Monte Pacific Limited (the Group or DMPL) is pleased to announce that it has published its maiden Sustainability Report "*Sustaining our Future*" in line with the Singapore Exchange's Sustainability Guidelines and the Global Reporting Initiative (GRI) framework.

The Sustainability Report captures the targets, performance, policies, and procedures of the Group's sustainability priorities across six categories -- products, employees, environment, governance, communities and economy. While this is the first publication using the GRI framework, sustainability is deeply rooted in the Group's history.

As a leading global food company, sustainability is an important part of the Group's long-range strategic plan to ensure that it stays on course in its commitment to "Sustaining our Future" – Nourishing Families. Enriching Lives. Every Day.

DMPL invites you to download and read the report from https://www.delmontepacific.com/sustainability/sustainability-report.

For hard copy requests, please email rrodil@delmontepacific.com.

Antonio E S Ungson Company Secretary

8 October 2018